

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil First Appeal No. 596/2023

Hemraj Goyal S/o Mohanlal,

----Appellant

Versus

M/s Shubham Trading Company

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Abhishek Bhardwaj

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHUWAN GOYAL

Order

02/02/2024

Counsel for the appellant states that he does not claim any relief against respondent No.3, hence service of respondent No.3 may be dispensed with.

Since, counsel is not claiming any relief against respondent No.3, service against respondent No.3 is dispensed with.

Notices of respondent Nos.1 and 2 are awaited.

Registry is directed to mark with red ink in the cause title mentioned therein that no relief is claimed against respondent No.3 and service has been dispensed with vide order dated 02.02.2024.

List the matter on 15.03.2024.

(BHUWAN GOYAL),J

(PANKAJ BHANDARI),J