

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil First Appeal No.596/2023

Hemraj Goyal S/o Mohanlal

----Appellant

Versus

M/s Shubham Trading Company & Others

----Respondents

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Abhishek Bharadwaj, Advocate
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Amit Jindal, Advocate

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ BHANDARI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SHUBHA MEHTA

Order

15/03/2024

Mr. Amit Jindal, Advocate has put in appearance on behalf of respondent Nos.1 & 2.

Hence, service is complete.

Record is awaited.

Learned counsel for the appellant is directed to supply a copy of memo of appeal to counsel for the respondents.

List this matter on 29.04.2024.

(SHUBHA MEHTA),J

(PANKAJ BHANDARI),J